Common Lush Properties Incorporated 1,258,500 125,850 Direct Filipino 78.66%

Common Lester C. Yu 112,500 11,250 Direct Filipino 7.03%

Common Ralproperties Inc. 70,000 7,000 Direct Filipino 4.38%

Common Roselyn A. Legaspi 3,000 300 Direct Filipino 0.19%

Common Sherlyn U. Gonzales 2,500 250 Direct Filipino 0.16%

Common Madelene T. Sayson 1,500 150 Direct Filipino 0.09%

Common Marvin C. Yu 1,000 100 Direct Filipino 0.06%

Common Jonathan G. Co 999.99 99.999 Direct Filipino 0.06%

Common Rogelio M. Guadalquiver 500 50 Direct Filipino 0.03%

Common Calvin F. Chua 500 50 Direct Filipino 0.03%

Common Dennis T. Beng Hui 10 1 Direct Filipino 0.00%

Common Irene O. Chua 10 1 Direct Filipino 0.00%

Common Bambi Maureen E. Donato 10 1 Direct Filipino 0.00%

Common Shirley Tan 10 1 Direct Filipino 0.00%

Dilution of Principal Shareholders

The chart below shows the dilution of our principal shareholders as a result of the Offer.

Name of Shareholder

Number of
Common Shares
Held before the

Offer

Percentage Total
of Shareholding
before the Offer

Number of Common
Shares after the Firm

Offer

Percentage Total of
Shareholding after the

Firm Offer

107

Lush Properties Incorporated 1,258,500,000 78.66% 1,258,500,000 58.98%
Lester C. Yu 112,500,000 7.03% 112,500,000 5.27%
Next Merchant Holdings Inc*. 74,490,000 4.66% 74,490,000 3.49%
Highland Sunrise Holdings Inc. 74,480,000 4.65% 74,480,000 3.49%
Ralproperties Inc. 70,000,000 4.37% 70,000,000 3.28%
Roselyn A. Legaspi 3,000,000 0.19% 3,000,000 0.14%
Sherlyn U. Gonzales 2,500,000 0.16% 2,500,000 0.12%
Madelene T. Sayson 1,500,000 0.09% 1,500,000 0.07%
Marvin C. Yu 1,000,000 0.06% 1,000,000 0.05%
Jonathan G. Co 999,990 0.06% 999,990 0.05%
Calvin F. Chua 500,000 0.03% 500,000 0.02%
Rogelio M. Guadalquiver 500,000 0.03% 500,000 0.02%
Dennis T. Beng Hui 10,000 0.00% 10,000 0.00%
Irene O. Chua 10,000 0.00% 10,000 0.00%
Bambi Maureen E. Donato 10,000 0.00% 10,000 0.00%
Bernardino M. Ramos 10,000 0.00% 10,000 0.00%
Shirley Tan 10,000 0.00% 10,000 0.00%
Janet C. Yu 10 0.00% 10 0.00%

*Next Merchant Holdings Inc will drop to 6,150,000 shares amounting to 0.29% of the total shareholding after the firm
offer if overallotment option if fully exercised.

See “Business—Corporate Structure and Reorganization.”

108

RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

 In the ordinary course of business, the Company has loan transactions with certain directors, officers, stockholders and
related interests. Under the Company’s policies, these loans are made substantially on the same terms as loans to other
individuals and businesses of comparable risk.

For further information on the Company’s related party transactions, including detailed breakdowns of amounts